700238202

PATENT

REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0194

	Docket: H 50079
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John D. McGee	Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschit auf Aktien
Brian D. Bammel and	Internal Address:
Danielle Poleski	
	Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	The second states of
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	t
Execution Date(s) <u>5/25/2005 and 5/26/2005</u>	City: 40589 Duesseldorf
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/903,265	
A	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	hvotved:
Name: Henkel Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Attention: Mary K. Cameron	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd., Suite 200	
	None required (government interest not affecting ###)
City: Gutph Milts	8. Payment Information
State: PA_Zip: 19406	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 248-589-4672	Explication Data
Fax Number: <u>610-278-6548</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1250
Email Address: <u>mary.cameron@us.henkel.com</u>	Order No.: 05-0502 Authorized User Name Mary K. Cemeron
	. /
9. Signature: Mann Course	10/00/05
genature	Date/
Mary K. Cameron, RN 33,789	Totel number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alaxandria, VA 22313-1450	

2

 $\{x_i^{(i)},y_i^{(i)}\}_{i=1}^{n}$

PATENT Case H 50079

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, John D. McGee, Brian D. BammeI and Danielle Poleski citizens of the United States and residents of 2397 Valleyview, Troy, MI 48098, United States; 447 Parkland Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, United States; and 23860 Sherman Street, Oak Park, MI 48237, United States; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in <u>COATINGS WITH</u> <u>ENHANCED WATER-BARRIER PROPERTIES</u> for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been executed on even date(s) herewith and said application claiming priority from Application 10/903,265, filed July 30, 2004; and

WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel</u> <u>KGaA)</u> a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589</u> <u>Duesseldorf, Germany</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said John D. McGee, Brian D. Bammel and Danielle Poleski for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon

> PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0195

in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

hhn D. McGee

Vanulle Poleski

STATE OF MICHIGAN

: SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 26 day of May, 2005 appeared before me in person the above-named John D. McGee and Danielle Poleski and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Ż

Sally Amn Costa (SEAL) Notary Public

van prietic Macinae co Camazesion: Expanses and a cross **ia mont** and compary, M

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0196

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

On this 25 day of May, 2005 appeared before me in person the above-named Brian D. Bammel and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public SEAT

RY PUBLIC OAKLAND

SDH/mic S:\Commn\SDH\CASES\New Folder\H50079asg.doc

> PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0197